

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 10/01/19
CONTRACT NUMBER 05-1G3004
LOCATION 05-SB-0-0.0
05-SLO-0-0.0

IN SAN LUIS OBISPO AND SANTA
BARBARA COUNTIES AT VARIOUS
LOCATIONS

PAGE 1
10/02/19
CONTRACT CODE 'A '
20 CONTRACT ITEMS

FURNISH & INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGNS

FEDERAL AID SSTG-000C-(505)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 19.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 10 FUND TOTAL HB1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 120
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 1,631,540.00 AMOUNT UNDER 685,139.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 41.99

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	946,401.00	4	BC RENTALS LLC. DBA BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST 638 W SOUTHERN AVE; ORANGE CA 92865 714 974-1190 00877686 FAX 714 974-1753
2	999,603.00	5	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND SIGNS INC. 522 LINDON LANE; NIPOMO CA 93444 805 929-5070 00975518 FAX 805 929-5786
3	1,099,193.00	1	PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC. 16351 CONSTRUCTION CIRCLE WEST IRVINE CA 92606 949 252-0441 00615876 FAX 949 252-0266
4	1,297,041.50	3	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES, INC. PO BOX 491655; REDDING CA 96049 530 223-5238 00951126 FAX 510 350-9079
5	1,494,585.00	2	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. 550 GREENVILLE ROAD; LIVERMORE CA 94550 925 245-1300 00833032 FAX 925 245-1007

05-1G3004
05-SB-0-0.0
10/01/19

BID211
PAGE 2
10/02/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 3 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 4 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	PCMS
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	TRAFFIC CONTROL

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 3 (48%)
	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 3 (80%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	TRAFFIC CONTROL
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 3 (100%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC INC. LIVERMORE CA	717998	ITEM 19 (100%)
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC INC. LIVERMORE CA	717998	ITEM 20 (1.8%)
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC INC. LIVERMORE CA	717998	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DUR

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

05-1G3004
05-SB-0-0.0
10/01/19

BID211
PAGE 4
10/02/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	TENNYSON ELECTRIC INC. LIVERMORE CA	717998	MOBILIZATION - PARTIAL
02	KRC SAFETY CO., INC. VISALIA CA	507950	ITEM 3 (100%)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	22,500.00	22,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	277,000.00	277,000.00
4	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,500.00	5,500.00
6	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	3,370	.50	1,685.00
8	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	43	90.00	3,870.00
9	820310	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL	EA	16	70.00	1,120.00
10	038382	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) FOR RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI)	SQFT	9,300	7.44	69,192.00
11	038383	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED) FOR RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI)	SQFT	5,510	8.01	44,135.10
12	038384	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED) FOR RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI)	SQFT	950	15.21	14,449.50
13	038385	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED) FOR RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI)	SQFT	590	15.76	9,298.40
14	038386	RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI)	SQFT	16,400	4.24	69,536.00
15	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	560	270.00	151,200.00
16	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	8	450.00	3,600.00
17	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	35	135.00	4,725.00
18	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	890	81.00	72,090.00
19	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
20	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	178,000.00	178,000.00
					TOTAL	946,401.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,500.00	1500.00	1,850.00	1850.00	2,500.00	2500.00	1,800.00	1800.00
2	35,690.00	35690.00	27,000.00	27000.00	145,000.00	145000.00	34,650.00	34650.00
3	392,688.00	392688.00	265,000.00	265000.00	248,000.00	248000.00	245,000.00	245000.00
4	12,000.00	12000.00	9,400.00	9400.00	25,000.00	25000.00	6,150.00	6150.00
5	3,000.00	3000.00	3,960.00	3960.00	4,560.00	4560.00	63,387.00	63387.00
6	1,500.00	1500.00	900.00	900.00	630.00	630.00	1,500.00	1500.00
7	1.00	3370.00	2.50	8425.00	1.00	3370.00	.40	1348.00
8	100.00	4300.00	265.00	11395.00	200.00	8600.00	445.00	19135.00
9	65.00	1040.00	124.00	1984.00	150.00	2400.00	595.00	9520.00
10	6.50	60450.00	5.10	47430.00	4.65	43245.00	5.00	46500.00
11	7.00	38570.00	5.80	31958.00	5.25	28927.50	5.80	31958.00
12	13.50	12825.00	17.30	16435.00	15.75	14962.50	17.30	16435.00
13	14.00	8260.00	16.40	9676.00	14.85	8761.50	16.30	9617.00
14	3.75	61500.00	4.00	65600.00	3.65	59860.00	4.00	65600.00
15	340.00	190400.00	540.00	302400.00	625.00	350000.00	720.00	403200.00
16	660.00	5280.00	960.00	7680.00	850.00	6800.00	1,420.00	11360.00
17	80.00	2800.00	400.00	14000.00	125.00	4375.00	1,065.00	37275.00
18	65.00	57850.00	190.00	169100.00	195.00	173550.00	385.00	342650.00
19	2,900.00	2900.00	6,000.00	6000.00	16,500.00	16500.00	2,500.00	2500.00
20	103,680.00	103680.00	99,000.00	99000.00	150,000.00	150000.00	145,000.00	145000.00
TOT		999,603.00		1,099,193.00		1,297,041.50		1,494,585.00